

OO1475
FILED NO. ______

BOOK 2001 PAGE 1475
2001 APR 16 PM 2: 20

COMPUTER / REC \$ 500

RECORDED / AUD \$
R.M.F. \$ 100

COMPARED

MICKI UTSLER RECORDER MADISON COUNTY, IOWA

Address tax statement: TOMETICH, HELEN	Fargo, ND 58108-2687 ROSALYN A. FUNK 701-461-3509 3253 WOODBROOK LN NEW VIRGINIA IA 50210-8501 CTION OF MORTGAGE
Date: 4/10/2001	Account #: 66200105963040001
THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE owned by the undersi America, executed by HELEN M TOMETICH A	igned, a National Banking Association of The United States of AND THOMAS D TOMETICH, WIFE AND HUSBAND
of NEW VIRGINIA	State of Iowa DATED, 6/4/1999 to
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ND	MORTGAGEE, and filed for record
7/2/1999 ,Document Number	000030 or in Book 210
Page 135 at 11:02 AM	in the Office of the Register of Deeds.
County of MADISON	•
State of Iowa is, with the indebtedness	ness thereby secured, fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged.
Real Estate Description appears below. Real Estate Description appears on attached sheet	et
	i
	07135507
U.S. Bank National Association ND By Sherri J. Bernard, Operations Officer STATE OF North Dakota) SS
COUNTY Cass	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before m	
by Sherri J. Bernard	the Operations Officer ,
of U.S. Bank National Association ND	, a National Banking Association
under the laws of The United States of America	, on behalf of the Association
PATRICIA MYERS Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires MARCH 11, 2005	SIGNATURE OF PERSON TAKING ACKNOWLEDGMENT
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY: RAF	NOTARIAL STAMP OR SEAL (OR OTHER TITLE OR RANK)
Collateral Processing	Notary Public Cass County,
P.O. Box 2687	State of North Dakota .
Fargo, ND 58108-2687	



U07135507-01 SATISFACTION LOAN# 66200105963040001 US Recordings